

HB1089/513326/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1089
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “**Class**” in line 2 down through “**District**” in line 3 and substitute “**Class B Beer, Wine, and Liquor Licenses**”; and in lines 5 and 6, strike “Downtown Management District” and substitute “area”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “**IN**” in line 4 down through “**(B)**” in line 6; in line 8, strike “**THE DOWNTOWN MANAGEMENT DISTRICT**” and substitute “**WARD 4, PRECINCTS 1 AND 2**”; and in lines 17, 23, and 25, strike “**(C)**”, “**(D)**”, and “**(E)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(B)**”, “**(C)**”, and “**(D)**”, respectively.

On page 3, in line 4, strike “**(F)**” and substitute “**(E)**”.